

**CITY OF ROCHELLE
ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT
BID UNIT PRICING**

City of Rochelle
420 N. 6th St.
Rochelle, IL 61068

Project: **2022 SW Drainage Structure Repl Project**
Bid Opening: **9/1/2022 at 10:00 am**
County: **Ogle**

				1		2		3	
				Porter Bros. Construction, Inc. 1106 Industrial Park Drive Rock Falls, IL 61071		N-TRAK Group, LLC 1523 Windser Road Loves Park, IL 61111		Martin & Co Excavating 2456 E Pleasant Grove Road Oregon, IL 61061	
No.	ITEMS	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Value	Unit Price	Value	Unit Price	Value
1001	Inlet Spec No 1, Rem & Repl	Each	36.00	4050.00	145,800.00	4000.00	144,000.00	4230.00	152,280.00
1002	Inlet Type A, Rem & Repl	Each	1.00	3930.00	3,930.00	5000.00	5,000.00	4000.00	4,000.00
1003	MH, Ty A, 4' dia, Rem & Repl	Each	13.00	4270.00	55,510.00	4000.00	52,000.00	4430.00	57,590.00
1004	MH, Type A, 5' dia, Rem & Repl	Each	2.00	5125.00	10,250.00	5700.00	11,400.00	4620.00	9,240.00
1005	Inlet to be Adj with new Fr & Gr	Each	3.00	825.25	2,475.75	1650.00	4,950.00	1555.00	4,665.00
1006	MH to be Adj with new Fr & Lid	Each	1.00	1600.00	1,600.00	2000.00	2,000.00	1498.00	1,498.00
1007	St Swr, RCCP, CL IV, Ty 1, 12"	Ft	372.00	101.00	37,572.00	100.00	37,200.00	132.00	49,104.00
1008	St Swr, RCCP, CL IV, TY 1, 15"	Ft	36.00	115.00	4,140.00	115.00	4,140.00	144.00	5,184.00
1009	St Swr, RCCP, CL IV, TY 1, 18"	Ft	20.00	145.00	2,900.00	118.00	2,360.00	162.00	3,240.00
1010	St Swr, RCCP, CL III, TY 1, 21"	Ft	20.00	180.00	3,600.00	127.00	2,540.00	180.00	3,600.00
1011	St Swr, RCCP, CL III, TY 1, 24"	Ft	20.00	190.00	3,800.00	32.00	640.00	201.00	4,020.00
1012	Comb CC&G, Rem & Repl	Ft	1,600.00	51.40	82,240.00	50.00	80,000.00	54.00	86,400.00
1013	PCC Sidewalk, 4", Rem & Repl	Sq Ft	2,100.00	13.50	28,350.00	17.50	36,750.00	15.99	33,579.00
1014	PCC Sidewalk, 6", Rem & Repl	Sq Ft	300.00	18.80	5,640.00	26.00	7,800.00	17.35	5,205.00
1015	PCC Sidewalk, 8", Rem & Repl	Sq Ft	50.00	25.00	1,250.00	90.00	4,500.00	19.00	950.00
1016	Accessibility Ramp	Sq Ft	1,500.00	29.00	43,500.00	35.00	52,500.00	23.00	34,500.00
1017	Pavement Removal	Sq Yd	1,078.00	11.45	12,343.10	45.00	48,510.00	13.10	14,121.80
1018	HMA Surface Removal, 4"	Sq Yd	4,671.00	4.20	19,618.20	6.50	30,361.50	7.11	33,210.81
1019	Rem & Disp Unsuitable Mat	Cu Yd	235.00	27.00	6,345.00	45.00	10,575.00	24.00	5,640.00
1020	Subbase Granular Material, Type B	Ton	400.00	21.90	8,760.00	25.00	10,000.00	15.00	6,000.00
1021	Agg Base Course, Type B, (CA-2), 6"	Sq Yd	1,078.00	7.60	8,192.80	10.00	10,780.00	9.95	10,726.10
1022	Agg Base Course, Type B, (CA-6), 6"	Sq Yd	1,078.00	7.60	8,192.80	10.00	10,780.00	9.95	10,726.10
1023	Bituminous Materials (Prime Coat)	Sq Yd	5,749.00	0.50	2,874.50	1.05	6,036.45	0.75	4,311.75

**CITY OF ROCHELLE
ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT
BID UNIT PRICING**

City of Rochelle
420 N. 6th St.
Rochelle, IL 61068

Project: **2022 SW Drainage Structure Repl Project**
Bid Opening: **9/1/2022 at 10:00 am**
County: **Ogle**

				1		2		3	
				Porter Bros. Construction, Inc. 1106 Industrial Park Drive Rock Falls, IL 61071		N-TRAK Group, LLC 1523 Windser Road Loves Park, IL 61111		Martin & Co Excavating 2456 E Pleasant Grove Road Oregon, IL 61061	
No.	ITEMS	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Value	Unit Price	Value	Unit Price	Value
1024	HMA Binder Course, N50, IL 19.0, 2.5"	Sq Yd	4,671.00	15.30	71,466.30	14.00	65,394.00	24.50	114,439.50
1025	HMA Binder Course, N50, IL 19.0, 4.5"	Sq Yd	1,078.00	31.40	33,849.20	27.00	29,106.00	41.60	44,844.80
1026	HMA Surface Course, Mix C, N50, 1.5"	Sq Yd	5,749.00	9.90	56,915.10	10.00	57,490.00	13.44	77,266.56
1027	Utility Patch - Flexible Pavement	Sq Yd	1,620.00	110.00	178,200.00	125.00	202,500.00	157.00	254,340.00
1028	Utility Patch - Rigid Pavement	Sq Yd	10.00	190.00	1,900.00	115.00	1,150.00	144.00	1,440.00
				TOTAL:	841,214.75	TOTAL:	930,462.95	TOTAL:	1,032,122.42

As Submitted and Read

841,214.75

930,462.95

1,032,122.42